John Tozeland fonds PR 19

About the Records
Title: John Tozeland fonds Ref. code: PR 19

Dates:

ca.1866-1913  Creators: Tozeland, John (1846-1921)

Physical description: 3.5 cm (approx.) textual records; 1 photograph print (b&w, 4x6 inches)

For more information, see Memory Sask entry, at https://memorysask.ca/john-tozeland-fonds.

About Archival Reference Numbers
When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well
as all parts of the reference code, including:

e the locator code (e.g. “A.676");
e aroman-numeral series code (e.g. “XVII”) and any sub-series codes present;

e individual file and/or item identifiers.
Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 — Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

Collection list (from GS-168 database)

A1094.XVIL.S
1. [Collected items] [ca.1866-1913] [1 folder]
folder 1 of 3
001 Portrait of John Tozeland (b/w photo, 4x6” matted to 7x11”) no date
002 Teaching Certificate 1866
003 The Lord's Day Advocate 1913
004 Christianity and Other Religions 1912
005 Financial Report of the Methodist Church Keene Circuit, 1884

Peterborough ON

006 Tea Tickets (2)
007 Meeting Notes from the Ministerial Session of Nepawa District 1895
A1094.XVII.S
2. Sermons, Essays and Notes [2 folders]
folder 2 of 3
001 An Essay on the Observance of the Sabbath 1879
002 Come Thou ... into the Ark; Genesis 7:1 no date
003 Final Hour of Christ (2 copies no date
004 Farewell Address to Jas. Humphries Esq. no date
005 The Transitoriness of Life no date
006 Obedience A Remedy for Doubt; Peter 3 no date
007 The Law our Schoolmaster no date
008 The Inner Man or Soul Growth no date
009 Humanity Lost Sought and Found no date
United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives Revised 2022-12-16

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/ Page1of4


https://memorysask.ca/john-tozeland-fonds

John Tozeland fonds

A1094.XVII.S

2.
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046

Sermons, Essays and Notes

Privileges of Believers; Hebrews 12

Vain Thoughts; Psalm 119 (2 copies)

What was it to be lifted up

The Church of the Firstborn

The Promise of the Holy Spirit

Isaiah 52:1

Apostolic Preaching

Prisoners of Hope

Man Magnified by the Divine Regard

The Good and Compassionate Character of God
Notes on Churches

The Inner Man or Soul Growth

The Glorious Gospel; 1 Timothy 1:77

The Difficulties of Salvation; 1 Peter 4

The Sower; Luke 8:5

Who is on the Lord's Side; Exodus 32:26
Advantages of Waiting Upon the Lord; Isaiah 40: 29-31
Fear and Service of the Lord; 1 Samuel 12: 24
The Twofold Function of Christianity

The Word is Truth; John 17:17

The Great Commission; Mark 16: 15

The Way of the Tempter; 1 Kings 13: 11-32

The Attraction of the Cross; John 12: 32
Temperance Sermon

The New Commandment of Love to One Another; John 13:34
The Publican's Cry; Luke 18:13

The Believer's Approach to God; Job 23: 3-4
The Christians Wealth; 1 Corinthians 3:21-23
Redeeming the Time; Ephesians 5:16

The Unavailing Lamentation; Jerimiah 8:20

The Gain of the World and the Loss of the Soul; Matthew 16: 26
What is Death; Job 17:11

Educational Sermon; Daniel 12:4

Christian Education

Easter Joy; Luke 24: 34

Blessedness of Obedience

God's Call to the Sleeper; Ephesians 5:14

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date

no date

PR 19

[2 folders]

tattered edges

Revised 2022-12-16

Page 2 of 4



John Tozeland fonds

A1094.XVII.S

2.
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066

067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082

Sermons, Essays and Notes

Feed My Lambs; John 21:15

Secret Prayers

The Sympathy of Christ; Hebrews 4:15-16

The Second Temple; Ezra 3:1-13

Death a Gain; Phillipians 1:27

Directions How to Hear Sermons

Power From on High

Christian Consideration

Full Redemption: 1 Corinthians 1: 30-31

The Blood Washed Throng; Revelation 7:13-17
The Right State of the Heart; 2 Kings 10:15
Prayer for the Success of the Preached Word
Love Not the World; 1 John 11:15-17

The Death of the Righteous; Numbers 23:10
The Disciples on the Tempest; Matthew 8:23-26
The Counsel for the Young; Ecclesiastes11:9-10-12.1
Called to Be Saints; 1 Corinthians 1:2

Ezekiel's Vision of Dry Bones; Eph 11

The Cross of Christ

Maintenance of the Christian Profession

The Spiritual Sluggard; Proverbs 6: 6-8

The Tree of Life; Revelation 11:7

Sweetness of Divine Meditation

God; Ephesians 6:6

The Conquests of Self The Greatest Victory; Proverbs 16:32
Perfect Love; Matthew 22:37

Christ our Love; Colossians 3:4

Dissolution Followed by Glory; 2 Corinthians 5:1

The Disciples in the Storm; Matthew 14:24-33

Funeral Sermon; Psalm 39:4

Newspaper Clippings

Show Me Thy Glory; Exodus 33:18

Paradise Shut Guarded and Reopened; Genesis 3:24
The One Determining Element of Character; Luke 18:22
New Joy in Heaven; Luke 15:10

Created in Christ unto Good Works; Ephesians 2:10

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date

no date

no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date

no date

PR 19

[2 folders]

folder 3 of 3

Revised 2022-12-16

Page 3 of 4



John Tozeland fonds

A1094.XVII.S

2.
083

084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095

096
097
098

099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Sermons, Essays and Notes

The Treasure and the Pearl or Christianity the Greatest Good;
Matthew 13:44-46

Divine Comfort a Solace; Psalm 94:19

Spiritual Sloth a Great Evil; Proverbs 20:4 (2 copies)
Newspaper Clipping and What Became of Jennie Brice?
Caring for the Souls of Man; Psalm 42:4

Everlasting Punishment

The Parable of the Talents; Matthew 25:14-15
Awake Awake; Ephesians 4:24

True Holiness; Ephesians 4:24

The Name Above Every Name; Phillipians 2:9

Our Knowledge of God from Nature; Romans 1:20
The Two Pathways; Matthew 7:13-14

Call to Backsliders to Repent and do Their First Works; Revelation

2:4-5
The Good Shepherd; Psalm 23:1-3
Death and Resurrection of Christ; Luke 24:46

Sowing and Reaping or Difficulties and Triumphs of Christian
Workers; Psalm 26:6

Danger of Neglecting the Day of Visitation; Luke 19:42
Thanksgiving; Psalm 145 (2 copies)

The Gain of Godliness; 1 Timothy 14:8

Inspiration of the Scripture; 2 Timothy 3:16

First Children to be Instructed; Genesis 18:19

The Sacrament of the Lord's Supper; 1 Corinthians 11: 23-26
Sanctified Through the Truth; John 17: 17-19

Blood Washed Throng; Revelation 7:13-17

One and Only Probation A Benevolent Arrangement; Luke 16
O Lord Revive Thy Work; Habbikuk; 3:2

How to Get the Children to Answer Audibly and All to Answer
Keeping the Heart; Proverbs 4:23

Mutual Prayer; James 5:16

Christian Reflection

Knowledge and Trust in Christ

Christian Joy a Source of Strength; Nehemiah 8:10

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

no date

no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date

no date

no date
no date

no date

no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date
no date

no date

PR 19

[2 folders]

Revised 2022-12-16

Page 4 of 4



