About the Records

Title: John Tozeland fonds Ref. code: PR 19

Physical description: 3.5 cm (approx.) textual records; 1 photograph print (b&w, 4x6 inches)

For more information, see Memory Sask entry, at https://memorysask.ca/john-tozeland-fonds.

About Archival Reference Numbers

When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well as all parts of the reference code, including:

- the locator code (e.g. "A.676");
- a roman-numeral series code (e.g. "XVII") and any sub-series codes present;
- individual file and/or item identifiers.

Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 – Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

Collection list (from GS-168 database)

A1094.XVII.S

1.		[Collected items]	[ca.1866-1913]	[1 folder] folder 1 of 3
	001	Portrait of John Tozeland (b/w photo, 4x6" matted to 7x11")	no date	
	002	Teaching Certificate	1866	
	003	The Lord's Day Advocate	1913	
	004	Christianity and Other Religions	1912	
	005	Financial Report of the Methodist Church Keene Circuit, Peterborough ON	1884	
	006	Tea Tickets (2)		
	007	Meeting Notes from the Ministerial Session of Nepawa District	1895	

1203 1777 1110				
2.	Sermons, Essays and Notes		[2 folders] folder 2 of 3	
001	An Essay on the Observance of the Sabbath	1879		
002	Come Thou into the Ark; Genesis 7:1	no date		
003	Final Hour of Christ (2 copies	no date		
004	Farewell Address to Jas. Humphries Esq.	no date		
005	The Transitoriness of Life	no date		
006	Obedience A Remedy for Doubt; Peter 3	no date		
007	The Law our Schoolmaster	no date		
008	The Inner Man or Soul Growth	no date		
009	Humanity Lost Sought and Found	no date		

2.	Sermons, Essays and Notes		[2 folders]
	Privileges of Believers; Hebrews 12	no date	[= :::::::]
011	Vain Thoughts; Psalm 119 (2 copies)	no date	
012	What was it to be lifted up	no date	
013	The Church of the Firstborn	no date	
014	The Promise of the Holy Spirit	no date	
015	Isaiah 52:1	no date	
016	Apostolic Preaching	no date	
017	Prisoners of Hope	no date	
018	Man Magnified by the Divine Regard	no date	
019	The Good and Compassionate Character of God	no date	
020	Notes on Churches	no date	
021	The Inner Man or Soul Growth	no date	tattered edges
022	The Glorious Gospel; 1 Timothy 1:77	no date	
023	The Difficulties of Salvation; 1 Peter 4	no date	
024	The Sower; Luke 8:5	no date	
025	Who is on the Lord's Side; Exodus 32:26	no date	
026	Advantages of Waiting Upon the Lord; Isaiah 40: 29-31	no date	
027	Fear and Service of the Lord; 1 Samuel 12: 24	no date	
028	The Twofold Function of Christianity	no date	
029	The Word is Truth; John 17:17	no date	
030	The Great Commission; Mark 16: 15	no date	
031	The Way of the Tempter; 1 Kings 13: 11-32	no date	
032	The Attraction of the Cross; John 12: 32	no date	
	Temperance Sermon	no date	
	The New Commandment of Love to One Another; John 13:34	no date	
	The Publican's Cry; Luke 18:13	no date	
	The Believer's Approach to God; Job 23: 3-4	no date	
037	,	no date	
038		no date	
039	,	no date	
040		no date	
	What is Death; Job 17:11	no date	
	Educational Sermon; Daniel 12:4	no date	
043		no date	
	Easter Joy; Luke 24: 34	no date	
	Blessedness of Obedience	no date	
046	God's Call to the Sleeper; Ephesians 5:14	no date	

2.	Sermons, Essays and Notes		[2 folders]
047	Feed My Lambs; John 21:15	no date	
048	Secret Prayers	no date	
049	The Sympathy of Christ; Hebrews 4:15-16	no date	
050	The Second Temple; Ezra 3:1-13	no date	
051	Death a Gain; Phillipians 1:27	no date	
052	Directions How to Hear Sermons	no date	
053	Power From on High	no date	
054	Christian Consideration	no date	
055	Full Redemption: 1 Corinthians 1: 30-31	no date	
056	The Blood Washed Throng; Revelation 7:13-17	no date	
057	The Right State of the Heart; 2 Kings 10:15	no date	
058	Prayer for the Success of the Preached Word	no date	
059	Love Not the World; 1 John 11:15-17	no date	
060	The Death of the Righteous; Numbers 23:10	no date	
061	The Disciples on the Tempest; Matthew 8:23-26	no date	
062	The Counsel for the Young; Ecclesiastes11:9-10-12.1	no date	
063	Called to Be Saints; 1 Corinthians 1:2	no date	
064	Ezekiel's Vision of Dry Bones; Eph 11	no date	
065	The Cross of Christ	no date	
066	Maintenance of the Christian Profession	no date	
		_	folder 3 of 3
	The Spiritual Sluggard; Proverbs 6: 6-8	no date	
	The Tree of Life; Revelation 11:7	no date	
	Sweetness of Divine Meditation	no date	
	God; Ephesians 6:6	no date	
	The Conquests of Self The Greatest Victory; Proverbs 16:32	no date	
	Perfect Love; Matthew 22:37	no date	
	Christ our Love; Colossians 3:4	no date	
	Dissolution Followed by Glory; 2 Corinthians 5:1	no date	
	The Disciples in the Storm; Matthew 14:24-33	no date	
	Funeral Sermon; Psalm 39:4	no date	
077		no date	
	Show Me Thy Glory; Exodus 33:18 Paradise Shut Guarded and Reopened; Genesis 3:24	no date no date	
	·	no date	
080 081	The One Determining Element of Character; Luke 18:22 New Joy in Heaven; Luke 15:10	no date	
	Created in Christ unto Good Works; Ephesians 2:10	no date	
062	created in Christ unito Good Works, Ephlesians 2.10	no date	

2.	Sermons, Essays and Notes		[2 folders]
083	The Treasure and the Pearl or Christianity the Greatest Good; Matthew 13:44-46	no date	
084	Divine Comfort a Solace; Psalm 94:19	no date	
085	Spiritual Sloth a Great Evil; Proverbs 20:4 (2 copies)	no date	
086	Newspaper Clipping and What Became of Jennie Brice?	no date	
087	Caring for the Souls of Man; Psalm 42:4	no date	
088	Everlasting Punishment	no date	
089	The Parable of the Talents; Matthew 25:14-15	no date	
090	Awake Awake; Ephesians 4:24	no date	
091	True Holiness; Ephesians 4:24	no date	
092	The Name Above Every Name; Phillipians 2:9	no date	
093	Our Knowledge of God from Nature; Romans 1:20	no date	
094	The Two Pathways; Matthew 7:13-14	no date	
095	Call to Backsliders to Repent and do Their First Works; Revelation 2:4-5	no date	
096	The Good Shepherd; Psalm 23:1-3	no date	
097	Death and Resurrection of Christ; Luke 24:46	no date	
098	Sowing and Reaping or Difficulties and Triumphs of Christian Workers; Psalm 26:6	no date	
099	Danger of Neglecting the Day of Visitation; Luke 19:42	no date	
100	Thanksgiving; Psalm 145 (2 copies)	no date	
101	The Gain of Godliness; 1 Timothy 14:8	no date	
102	Inspiration of the Scripture; 2 Timothy 3:16	no date	
103	First Children to be Instructed; Genesis 18:19	no date	
104	The Sacrament of the Lord's Supper; 1 Corinthians 11: 23-26	no date	
105	Sanctified Through the Truth; John 17: 17-19	no date	
106	Blood Washed Throng; Revelation 7:13-17	no date	
107	One and Only Probation A Benevolent Arrangement; Luke 16	no date	
108	O Lord Revive Thy Work; Habbikuk; 3:2	no date	
109	How to Get the Children to Answer Audibly and All to Answer	no date	
110		no date	
	Mutual Prayer; James 5:16	no date	
	Christian Reflection	no date	
	Knowledge and Trust in Christ	no date	
114	Christian Joy a Source of Strength; Nehemiah 8:10	no date	